
 

 

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001) 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org 
     O/o Dy. CE/TS (Design), Patiala Tel. & Fax No. 0175-2207774   E.mail:  se-trd@pstcl.org 

 
TENDER NOTICE  

Department Name   Transmission System, PSTCL, Patiala 
Tender Specification No. STQ-3041 
Tender Issuing Authority
   

Engineer-in-Chief/TS 

Address Detail of Issuing 
Authority  

Engineer-in-Chief/TS, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL, Patiala 

Place  Patiala 
Short Description 

 

Design, Manufacture, Test, Supply and Delivery of B&S Type 
90KN Normal Disc Insulators 7,200 No., 70KN Antifog Disc 
Insulators 18,000 No. and 160KN Antifog Disc Insulators 
30,000 No. as per PSTCL Specification No.    STQ- 3041, for 
220KV Lines and Substations. 

Tender Publication  In leading National Dailies of India in English/ Punjabi 

Eligibility Criteria  a) The bidder shall be manufacturer of Insulators of similar 

nature for  the last five years.  

b) The tenderer should have designed, manufactured, tested 

and supplied at least  1,00,000 No. 11KV B&S type 

Disc Insulators cumulatively in last three financial/calender 

years to one or more State Electricity Boards, 

State/Central Power Utilities (Formerly Electricity Boards). 

The B&S type disc insulators supplied indirectly through 

Turnkey orders to one or more State Electricity Boards, 

State/Central Power Utilities (Formerly Electricity Boards) 

shall only be considered if certificate issued for such 

supplies by utility is enclosed with the tender. 

c)  The bidder should have designed, manufactured, tested & 

supplied minimum 75,000 Nos. disc insulators of each 

quoted rating / higher rating and the same should have 

been in satisfactory operation for the minimum period of 

two years as on date of bid opening. The quantities of Disc 

Insulators supplied only to State Electricity Boards, State / 

Central Power Utilities (formerly electricity boards) shall be 

considered. The satisfactory performance certificate 

issued for such supplies by State / Central Power Utilities 

(formerly electricity boards) shall be enclosed with the 

tender failing which the respective quantities will not be 

considered. 

d)  The performance certificate submitted with the tender of 

SEBs/utilities of India should have been issued by not 

below the rank of Executive Engineer. 



e)  Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) for best three 

years i.e. 36 months   out of last five financial years of the 

bidder should be Rs. 15 Cr.  

f)    Bidder shall have liquid assets (L.A.) or / and evidence of  

access to or availability of credit facilities of not less than 

Rs. 1.5 Crore. 

The tenderers shall satisfy all the provisions from (a) to 

(f) supported with documentary evidence, failing which 

the bid will be rejected. 

Starting date of down 
loading from the website 
http://pstcl.nprocure.com 

 

Date of Publication 

 

Last date of downloading 
from the website 

10.10.2016 up to 11.00 A.M. 

Last date of Bid submission  13.10.2016 upto 11:00 A.M. 

Bid opening date 13.10.2016 at 11:30 A.M. 

Pre-bid meet date  N.A. 

Tender Document Cost Rs. 2000/- 

Payment mode: Demand Draft  

Payment in favour of Accounts Officer, CPC, PSTCL, Patiala 

EMD As per rates prescribed in tender document 

Mode of payment of EMD Demand Draft or PEMD with EIC/TS 

Payment in favour of Accounts Officer/CPC, PSTCL, Patiala 

Contact Persons name Engineer-in-Chief /TS 
Dy. CE/ TS (Design) 
Sr. Xen/TS-III 

Contact Phone Nos. 0175-2301536 (EIC/TS) 

0175-2207774 (Dy. CE/TS (Design) 

096461-17821 (Sr. Xen/TS-III) 

Contact e-mail I.D se-trd@pstcl.org  

URL for additional 
Information 

www.PSTCL.org 

Tender Document 
Attachment 

The interested firms are required to upload the requisite 
documents as per the Specification No. STQ-3033 on the 
website https://pstcl.nprocure.com 

Tender Information Detail 1. A set of tender documents containing technical 
specifications, General instruction and terms & conditions 
can be downloaded from website 
https://pstcl.nprocure.com on payment of cost by cash or 
demand draft in favour of Accounts Officer, CPC, PSTCL, 
Patiala. The cost of bidding document is nonrefundable.  

 

2. All the tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money 
at the rates prescribed in tender document except in the 
case of those tenderers who are specifically exempted 
there under. 

 

3. Telegraphic quotations shall not be accepted. 
 

http://pstcl.nprocure.com/
http://www.pstcl.org/
https://pstcl.nprocure.com/
https://pstcl.nprocure.com/


4. Negotiations, if required, shall not be held excepting 
with the lowest tenderer. 

 

5. PSTCL reserves the right to increase/decrease the NIT 
quantity or to reject the whole NIT quantity without 
assigning any reason.   
 

6. The offers should be kept valid for atleast 120 days 
from the date of opening of tenders. 

 

7. The competent authority may distribute the quantity to 
be procured on one or more firms. 

 

8. The firms indicating NIL or concessional rate of E.D & 
CST/VAT in their tenders will have to absorb E.D & 
CST/VAT upto the full rate applicable at the time of 
tendering. 

 

9. E-Tenders uploaded after the due date & time, even if 
posted before the due date of opening, shall not be 
entertained at all. 

 

10. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 
 

 

              
Sd/- 

 Dy. CE/TS (Design), 
                   PSTCL, Patiala 

 

 

 


